T-251 P.002 F-223

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

700357539

ectronic Version v1 /lesheet Version v		01/16/20 9000965					
SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASS	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEY	/ANCE:	corporation, and the previously recorded	Corrective Assignment to correct the the Assignee is a Delaware limited liability corporation, and the nature of conveyance is a number tunc assignment previously recorded on Reel 003692 Frame 0770. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the assignment, number tunc as of January 1, 2005, of the entire interest and goodwill.				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		:				
Name		Formerly	E	xecution Date	Entity Type		
Maryland State Specialty Products, Inc. DBA Patriotic Fireworks			0.	1/07/2008	CORPORATION: MARYLAND		
RECEIVING PARTY D	λτα		1				
Name:	American Fireworks Warehouse, LLC						
Street Address:	200 Patriotic Lane						
City:	Elkton						
State/Country:	MARYLAND .						
Postal Code:	21922						
Entity Type:	Limited Liability	imited Liability Corporation: DELAWARE					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1		:				
Property Type	Numi	ber	Word Mark				
Registration Number: 2531042		PATRIOTIC FIRE	WORKS				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	Al Control Lawrence	į				
Fax Number: Correspondence will E Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	202-628-3 rsjillions@ Ronni S. 624 Ninth Sulte 300	Mail when the lax attempt it 5197 @browdyneimark.com Jillions i St. N.W.					
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	PATRIOTIC=1	í.				

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003704 FRAME: 0103

T-251 P.003 F-223

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronni S. Jillions
Signature:	/Ronni S. Jillions/
Date:	01/16/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=2008-01-07 Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003704 FRAME: 0104

T-251 P.007/011 F-223

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1. Stylesheet Version v1			01/09/2008 900095985				
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL				
CONVEYING PARTY D	DATA			<u>.</u>	r i una - una		
N ате			Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type		
Maryland State Specialty Products, Inc. DBA Patriotic Fireworks				01/07/2008	CORPORATION: MARY	LAND	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	\TA				The state of the s		
Name:	American Firew	orks '	Warehouse, LLC				
	200 Patriotic Lane						
City:	Elkton						
State/Country:	MARYLAND						
Postal Code:	21922						
	CORPORATION: MARYLAND :						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Word Mark Registration Number: 2531042 PATRIOTIC FIREWORKS							
CORRESPONDENCE DE Fax Number: Correspondence will be	(202)737-3		en the fax allempt is unsucc	essful.			
Phone: 2026285197 Email: rsjillions@browdyneimark.com							
Correspondent Name: Ronni S. Jillions							
Address Line 1: 624 Ninth St. N.W.							
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Sulte 300 Washingto	n, Di	STRICT OF COLUMBIA 2	0001			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			PATRIOTIC=1				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Ronni S. Jillions				
Signature:			/Ronni S. Jillions/				
	•						

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003704 FRAME: 0105

T-251 P.008/011 F-223

Date:	01/09/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=2008-01-07 Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003704 FRAME: 0106

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Maryland State Specialty Products, Inc. DBA Patriotic Fireworks, a Maryland corporation, located and doing business at P.O. Box 1067, 1254 Old Philadelphia Rd., Elkton, MD 21922 (hereinafter "assignor") has applied for registration of a trademark, in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, which was assigned application no. 74/651,320, and which has been registered as Trademark Registration No. 2,531,042; and

WHEREAS <u>American Fireworks Warehouse</u>, <u>LLC</u>, a Delaware <u>limited liability</u> <u>corporation</u>, located and doing business at <u>200 Patriotic Lane</u>. <u>Elkton</u>, <u>Maryland 21922</u> (hereinafter "assignee") is desirous of acquiring said trademark, the applications for registration, and the resulting registrations thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor does hereby assign, nunc pro tune as of January 1, 2005, unto said assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to said trademark, said application, and said registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark.

By: Maryland State Specialty Products, Inc. ASSIGNOR

(Signature)

Paige F. Reed Vice President

January 7, 2008

By: American Fireworks Warehouse, LLC

(Signature)

April D. Frederici Vice President

January 7, 2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003704 FRAME: 0107

RECORDED: 01/16/2008